CASE BEING HEARD					11111		1			
Assessment Year:	2023 Petit	ion No:	219		Parcel N	lumber:	207642	-006	5	
	(Control of the cont	MATSON ROY & MATSON JANET								
Owner Name:								_		
Situs Address:		18904 NE 112TH ST BRUSH PRAIRIE, WA 98606								
Property Type:	bare-land parcel			5.05	NBI	HD	9			
Mailing Address:	11105 NE WARD RD BR	USH PR	AIRIE, WAS	98606						
ATTENDANCE										
Held by:	M Video Conference		[] Phor	ne Confere	ence	[]	In-Person			
Board:	Taxpayer:			Assesso	r:		Third P	artic	es (if any)	
Zi Lisa Bodner	Gloria Gomez-									
John Marks	oel Cline							_		
HEARING SESSION	T		1 - 1 - 1			-1-				
Hearing Held On:	Start Time:		End Time:			Red	ording Nar	ne:		
September 5, 2024	9:14		9133							
CASE DETAILS										
TESTIMONY: (See attack	ched note sheet)									
	e Assessor's evidence included to the assessed value. The app					l sales, and	d a cover lette	er		
DECISION OF THE BOA	ASSESSOR VALUE:	ВО	E VALUE:		T C	DETERMI	NATION:	IATION:		
LAND (ACRES)	\$ 410,7	92 \$	410,	792		[X] Su	stained	11/20] Appellan	
DAILD (MCITED)	\$	0 \$				[] Changed			Analysis	
	3								The second	
IMPROVEMENTS PERSONAL PROPERTY	\$	\$				[]_		1	Assessor	
IMPROVEMENTS	PE		410	792		[]_		100	Assessor Recomdt	

Date

Chairperson (or Authorized Designee) Signature

Cl	ark County Boa	rd of Equal	izati	on - Board	cierks	Record	near	ing		
CASE BEING HEARD										
Assessment Year:	2023	Petition I	No:	1031		Parcel N	lumber:	: 126946-050		
Owner Name:	CHEN SHUPING	& WEN LIN	G					C 1601		
Situs Address:	4635 NW 11TH	CIR CAMAS	, WA	68607						
Property Type:	1.5-story reside	ence				Acres:	0.22	.22 NBHD		
Mailing Address:	937 W ALDER O	CT WASHOU	GAL,	WA 98671						
ATTENDANCE										
Held by:	∀ Video Conf	erence		[] Phon	e Confer	ence	[]	In-Person		
Board:	Ta	xpayer:			Assesso	or:		Third Pa	rties (if any)	
X Lisa Bodner	ohn Rose ferry Hagberg Gloria Gomez- Matthews oel Cline	Jen Fin Skupin	B			74.3				
HEARING SESSION	Start Time:			End Time	p.•		Re	cording Nan	ne:	
Hearing Held On:		f	9:53				- 1	cording rear	10.	
September 5, 2024 9:40				7,733						
CASE DETAILS										
TESTIMONY: (See attac	ched note sheet)									
APPELLANT EVIDENCE: 11 for \$770,000 in March 2023 ASSESSOR EVIDENCE: The recommending no change to	; and #93144-002 so ne Assessor's evidenc	ld for \$740,000	in No	vernber 2022	2].					
DECISION OF THE BOA	ARD									
	ASSESSOR VA	LUE:	BOE	VALUE:			DETERIV	INATION:	1	
LAND (ACRES)	\$	246,500	\$	246,	500	T O	[× SI	ustained	Appellan	
IMPROVEMENTS	\$	624,618	\$	624,	18		[] Changed Analys			
PERSONAL PROPERTY	\$		\$							
TOTAL	\$	871,118	\$	871,1	18				Recomd	
NOTES: 97 4	Specient	d. tou	10	en ca	ndi)	tion	SAME IN WINE		Repairs Manfst En	

Date

Chairperson (or Authorized Designee) Signature

Cl	ark County Board of E	qualizat	ion - Boar	d Clerk's	Record	of Heari	ng			
CASE BEING HEARD										
Assessment Year:	2023 Petit	tion No:	No: 1032		Parcel Number:		r: 986065-749			
Owner Name:	REEVES DAVID & REEV	ES KATH	IRYN		3.11					
Situs Address:	203 SW 19TH ST BATT	LEGROU	ND, WA 98	604						
Property Type:	bare-land parcel	bare-land parcel Acres: 0.								
Mailing Address:	201 SW 19TH ST BATTI	LE GROU	ND, WA 98	604						
ATTENDANCE										
Held by:	[/] Video Conference		[] Phor	ne Confere	ence	[]	In-Person			
Board:	Taxpayer:			Assesso	r:		Third Pa	rties (if any):		
Caniel Weaver Caniel Weaver	ohn Rose erry Hagberg iloria Gomez- Aatthews pel Cline	devis	_							
HEARING SESSION										
Hearing Held On:	Start Time:		End Tim	e:		Rec	ording Nan	ne:		
September 5, 2024	9:56		9:	15						
ASSESSOR EVIDENCE: (N										
DECISION OF THE BOA	ASSESSOR VALUE:	BOI	E VALUE:		10	FTFRMI	NATION:			
LAND (ACRES)	\$ 112,5		62,5	00	111	CD Services	stained			
IMPROVEMENTS	\$	0 \$						Appellant Analysis		
PERSONAL PROPERTY	ş	\$				[7] CN	Changed			
TOTAL	\$ 112,5	\$ 000	62,0	500		11—	Assesso Recom			
NOTES: Lat no	I fully a	Len	eloped		·		Appraisal (Repairs Manfst Err Other		
AUTHORIZATION										
111	rized Designee) Signatur					Dat	te			
Lan	il C Wear	ur					9/5/	24		

Cl	ark County	Board of Equa	alizat	ion - Board Clerk's	Record	of He	earing			
CASE BEING HEARD										
Assessment Year:	2023	Petition	No:	1041	Parcel I	Numb	lumber: 986060-369		59	
Owner Name:	SHPAK IVA	AN V								
Situs Address:	3123 NE 1	41ST AVE VANO	OUVE	ER, WA 98682						
Property Type:	ranch				Acres:	0.22	0.22 NBI			
Mailing Address:	3123 NE 1	41ST AVE VANC	OUVE	R, WA 98682						
ATTENDANCE										
Held by:	Video	Conference		[] Phone Confere	ence	- 1] In-Perso	on		
Board:		Taxpayer:		Assesso	r:		Thir	d Part	ies (if any):	
☐ Lisa Bodner ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	ohn Rose erry Hagberg doria Gomez- Matthews oel Cline	_								
HEARING SESSION										
Hearing Held On:	Start Time	:		End Time:		F	Recording Name:			
September 5, 2024	10	0;25	10:26							
ASSESSOR EVIDENCE: The recommending no change to			r comp	parable sales, a property	Information	sheet	, and a cover	letter		
DECISION OF THE BOAI	RD									
	ASSESSOR	VALUE:	BOE	VALUE:	D	ETER	MINATION	:		
LAND (ACRES)	\$	199,500	\$	199,500		X1 0	Sustaine	n)		
IMPROVEMENTS	\$	553,543	10	553,543		215			Appellant Analysis	
PERSONAL PROPERTY	\$		\$			1	Changed			
TOTAL	\$	753,043	\$	753,043		. 1 -	Assessor Recomme			
No I	nfo						☐ Purchase ☐ Appraisal ☐ Comps		Repairs Manfst Err. Other	
AUTHORIZATION										
Chairperson (or Author						1	Date			
Canie	ec. L	Veave								

Cla	ark County E	Board of Equali:	zation - Boa	rd Clerk's Rec	ord o	f Hearin	g			
CASE BEING HEARD										
Assessment Year:	2023	Petition N	o: 1039	Par	rcel N	umber:	er: 229012-015			
Owner Name:	DEROCHE B	RIAN R & DERO	CHE LESLIE							
Situs Address:	15105 NE 2	23RD CIR BATTLI	E GROUND, V	VA 98604						
Property Type:	ranch			Ac	res:	1.3	NBH	D		
Mailing Address:	15105 NE 2	23RD CIR BATTLE	GROUND, W	/A 98604						
ATTENDANCE										
Held by:	[K) Video C	onference	[] Pho	ne Conference		[] tr	-Person			
Board:		Taxpayer:		Assessor:			Third Pa	rties (if any):		
Daniel Weaver □ T Z Lisa Bodner □ G John Marks	ohn Rose erry Hagberg Sloria Gomez- Matthews oel Cline	Brian & Deroche	Keslie	slie						
HEARING SESSION										
Hearing Held On:	Start Time:		End Tin	ne:	L.,	Reco	Recording Name:			
September 5, 2024	1130	2	()	316						
ASSESSOR EVIDENCE: Th	ne Assessor's evid	dence included								
DECISION OF THE BOA	ASSESSOR	VALUE:	BOE VALUE:		р	ETERMIN	ATION:			
LAND (ACRES)	\$	283,895	\$ 283,		[tained	Appellant		
IMPROVEMENTS	\$	679,317	\$ 504,	105	. [X Cha	nged	Analysis		
PERSONAL PROPERTY	\$		\$			1	Assesson Recomd			
TOTAL	\$	963,212	\$ 788	m	,					
NOTES: Appell	ant a	pproesal				150000	praisal	☐ Repairs ☐ Manfst Err ☐ Other		
AUTHORIZATION Chairperson (or Author	rized Decise	aa) Signatura				Date				
Lanu anu						9	15/2	4		

CI	ark County Board o	t Equalizat	ion - Board Clerk	s Record of	Hearing			
CASE BEING HEARD								
Assessment Year:	2023 P					er: 126694-018		
Owner Name:	KIRDEY DMITRIY &	KIRDEY OK	SANA					
Situs Address:	4304 SE 166TH CT \	ANCOUVE	R, WA 98683					
Property Type:	1.5-story residence	.5-story residence Acres: 0.						
Mailing Address:	4304 SE 166TH CT \	/ANCOUVER	, WA 98683					
ATTENDANCE								
Held by:	Video Conferen	ice	[] Phone Confer	ence	[] In-P	erson		
Board:	Taxpay	er:	Assess	or:	1	hird Parti	es (if any)	
Maniel Weaver Lisa Bodner Di John Marks Maniel Weaver Di John Marks	ohn Rose erry Hagberg Gloria Gomez- Matthews oel Cline			,				
HEARING SESSION								
Hearing Held On:	Start Time:		End Time:	Recording Name:				
September 5, 2024	11:50		11:51					
ASSESSOR EVIDENCE:								
DECISION OF THE BOA	RD							
	ASSESSOR VALUE:	BOI	VALUE:	DE	TERMINAT	ION:		
LAND (ACRES)	\$ 14	8,500 \$	148,500	1] Sustai	nod	X	
IMPROVEMENTS	\$ 91	4,896 \$	718,076	K	Appe		Appellant Analysis	
PERSONAL PROPERTY	\$	s		r	1			
TOTAL		3,396 \$	866,576	ı	Assesso Recom			
NOTES: Using to grossed up By Hu Ban	1 00	2 valu 1,155,4	20 muth	1386 para	□ Purch □ Appra □ Comp	isal 🗆 N	tepairs Manfst Err Other	
AUTHORIZATION	U							
Chairperson (or Autho	rized Designee) Signa	ture			Date			
Waniel C	1/1.				9/	5/23	0	

Owner	PID	Case	ADDRESS (Mail)	ATD?	NOTES
MATSON ROY & MATSON JANET	207642006	219	18904 ne 112 th st Brush Prairie 98606	Peter Tapio	The appellant stated he is concerned about remaining in the agriculture program during a transfer of sale. The property was purchased and transferred ownership in early September 2024. There is no home on the property. According to the Clark County Property Information Center, the subject property does appear to be in the Current Use program for the assessment year.
CHEN SHUPING & WEN LING	126946050	1031	937 W ALDER CT	Shuping Chen	The appellant stated she purchased the property as a short sale for \$290,000 in 2013. The comparable properties are close to the subject property and have similar square footage. The appellant disagrees with the Assessor's opinion of the condition of the subject property.
REEVES DAVID & REEVES KATHRYN	986065749	1032	201 SW 19TH ST	David Reeves	The appellant stated this property did not exist in 2023 and was broken off from a subdivision. The property was registered with the Assessor in November 2023, and the appellant was notified in December 2023. The sewer was not completed and accepted by the City of Battle Ground until August 2024. Prior to August 15, 2024, it was not a complete lot and could not be developed. The appellant's original estimate included the cost for improvements such as water and sewer, but he believes it should not have been assessed as real property until 2024, so his revised opinion of value for 2023 is \$0. The subject property has a city easement and a 5-foot setback.
DEROCHE BRIAN R & DEROCHE LESLIE	229012015	1039	15105 NE 223RD CIR	Leslie DeRoche Brian DeRoche	The appellant referred to their appraisal from July 2024 with an opinion of value for \$788,000. The comparable sales in the appraisal occurred in 2022 and are relevant to the January 1 st , 2023 assessment date. The four comparable sales have similar construction dates and are all located on small acreage. All comparable sales are located within four miles of the subject property. The comparable sales do have different square footage in the improvements because of limited properties on the market. The subject property was purchased two years ago in an arms-length transaction for \$760,000. In April of 2023, the Board of Equalization reduced the value of the subject property from \$1.45 million to the purchase price.
SHPAK IVAN V	986060369	1041	3123 NE 141ST AVE	No	No attendance
KIRDEY DMITRIY & KIRDEY OKSANA	126694018	1042	4304 SE 166TH CT	No	No attendance